

## City of Jonesboro

## **Legislation Text**

File #: CON-192, Version: 1

Miller Newell Engineers contract for the Preliminary Engineering of the Pines Apartments Drainage Project Miller Newell Engineers was awarded the contract to conduct the preliminary engineering for the Pines Apartments Drainage Project. The contract amount is for \$3,000. The resolution number is 2006:104 and was approved by the City Council on August 15, 2006.

They were also awarded the contract to construct Storm Drainage Improvements for the Pines Apartments. The contract amount is for \$9,650. The resolution number is 2006:123 and was approved by the City Council on September 5, 2006.

The contract was extended to included additional construction of Strom Drainage Improvements for the Pines Apartments. The contract amount is for \$27,135. The resolution number is 2006:136 and was approved by the City Council on October 17, 2006.

## Attachments included are:

Resolution 2006:104 Contract for preliminary engineering services

Resolution 2006:123 Contract

Resolution 2006:136 Contract